Data Sheet (cat.no.T70250)

Demeclocycline calcium

TargetMdl

YOUR TARGET MOLECULES

Chemical Properties

CAS No. : 17146-81-5
Formula: C42H40CaCl2N4016
Molecular Weight: 967.77

Appearance: no data available

Storage: Powder: -20°C for 3 years | In solvent: -80°C for 1 year

Hy
o [ SN

MO CH He o
on 'l 1o N
z o H
i @ s
0 ,m o Oo‘m °
oH oH
o ow o N H o0 on 0 N

on o

Biological Description

Description Demeclocycline calcium is a semisynthetic tetracycline antibiotic which was derived
from a strain of Streptomyces aureofaciens. Demeclocycline binds to bacterial 305
ribosomal subunit and prevents binding of aminoacyl-tRNA to the mRNA-ribosome
complex, thereby inhibiting protein synthesis. Demeclocycline also inhibits the effect of
vasopressin on the renal tubules, thereby causing diuresis.

Preparing Stock Solutions

Tmg
TmM 1.0333 mL
5mM 0.2067 mL
10 mM 0.1033 mL
50 mM 0.0207 mL

5mg
5.1665 mL
1.0333 mL
0.5167 mL
0.1033 mL

10mg
10.333 mL
2.0666 mL
1.0333 mL
0.2067 mL

Please select the appropriate solvent to prepare the stock solution, according to the solubility of the productin

different solvents. Please use it as soon as possible.

Inhibitor - Natural Compounds - Compound Libraries - Recombinant Proteins

This product is for Research Use Only- Not for Human or Veterinary or Therapeutic Use

Tel:781-999-4286 E_mail:info@targetmol.com  Address:36 Washington Street,Wellesley Hills,MA 02481

Page 1 of 1

www.targetmol.com



