Data Sheet (Cat.No.T70250)



Demeclocycline calcium

Chemical Proper	ties
CAS No. :	17146-81-5
Formula:	
Molecular Weight:	967.77
Appearance: 🦲	no data available
Storage:	Powder: -20°C for 3 years In solvent: -80°C for 1 year

Biological Description

Description	Demeclocycline calcium is a semisynthetic tetracycline antibiotic which was derived
	from a strain of Streptomyces aureofaciens. Demeclocycline binds to bacterial 305
	ribosomal subunit and prevents binding of aminoacyl-tRNA to the mRNA-ribosome
· ·	complex, thereby inhibiting protein synthesis. Demeclocycline also inhibits the effect of
	vasopressin on the renal tubules, thereby causing diuresis.

Preparing Stock Solutions

	1mg	5mg	10mg
1 mM 📀	1.0333 mL	5.1665 mL	10.333 mL
5 mM	0.2067 mL	1.0333 mL	2.0666 mL
10 mM	0.1033 mL	0.5167 mL	1.0333 mL
50 mM	0.0207 mL	0.1033 mL	0.2067 mL

Please select the appropriate solvent to prepare the stock solution, according to the solubility of the product in different solvents. Please use it as soon as possible.

Inhibitor · Natural Compounds · Compound Libraries · Recombinant Proteins

This product is for Research Use Only. Not for Human or Veterinary or Therapeutic Use

Tel:781-999-4286 E_mail:info@targetmol.com Address:36 Washington Street,Wellesley Hills,MA 02481